## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Address of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 020543 Frame 0491. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the referenced invention, patent application and patent rights. |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Gitte S. Jensen   | 06/28/2005     |
| Christian Drapeau | 06/28/2005     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Desert Lake Technologies, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 489                  |
| City:           | Klamath Falls                 |
| State/Country:  | OREGON                        |
| Postal Code:    | 97601                         |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12033801 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: Carri.White@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Hammer, Klarquist Sparkman

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6419-62935-03            |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Michael D. Hammer, Ph.D. |

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 026859 FRAME: 0310 - CAO 00

501648549

source=Assignment and Receipt#page1.tif source=Assignment and Receipt#page2.tif source=Assignment and Receipt#page3.tif source=Assignment and Receipt#page4.tif source=Assignment and Receipt#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026859 FRAME: 0311



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Gitte S. Jensen   | 06/28/2005     |
| Christian Drapeau | 06/28/2005     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Desert Lake Technologies, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 12750 Keno Worden Road        |
| City:           | Keno                          |
| State/Country:  | OREGON                        |
| Postal Code:    | 97627                         |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12033801 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

5035955300

Correspondent Name:

adrienne.chocholak@klarquist.com Klarquist Sparkman, LLP

Address Line 1:

121 SW Salmon, Ste. 1600

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=AN1UPNAPHQG0-3773

**PATENT** 2/21/2008

REEL: 026859 FRAME: 0312

| Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204   |                       |
|--|-----------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NUMBER:   | 6419-62935-03         |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Susan Alpert Siegel   |
| Signature:   | /Susan Alpert Siegel/ |
| Date:  | 02/21/2008            |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=6419-62935-03_Assignment#page1.tif source=6419-62935-03_Assignment#page2.tif source=6419-62935-03_Assignment#page3.tif |                       |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION  |                       |
| EPAS ID:         PAT48126           Receipt Date:         02/21/2008           Fee Amount:         \$40  |                       |

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**PATENT** 2/21/2008

REEL: 026859 FRAME: 0313

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gitte S. Jensen, of Ontario, Province of Toronto, State of Canada, and Christian Drapeau, of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, have invented a certain invention, entitled METHOD FOR ENHANCING STEM CELL TRAFFICKING, for which a Patent has been issued in the United States in July 2004 (Patent #6,814,961), and

WHEREAS, DESERT LAKE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 12750 Keno Worden Road, Keno, Oregon 97627, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Gitte S. Jensen and Christian Drapeau, hereby sell, assign and transfer to DESERT LAKE TECHNOLOGIES, for future considerations, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by DESERT LAKE TECHNOLOGIES, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to DESERT LAKE TECHNOLOGIES, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid DESERT LAKE TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with

lotory attached by means of staple

l of 3

all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

3

|   | 981.                                    |
|---|---|
|   | Gitte S. Jensen                         |
| on this 26th day of June, 2005.   | <b>-</b>                                |
| STATE OF OREGON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF KLAMATH )   |   |
| This 28th day of 5 une 2005, be   | fore me personally came the above-named |
| Gitte S. Jensen, who executed the foregoing instrum<br>to me that he executed the same of his own free will | for the purposes set forth therein.     |

Notary Public For Origon
My commission expires: August 18, 2007

[SEAL]



6/28/2005

| CA  |
|---|
| Christian Drapeau   |
| At Land Falls Oregon  (City and State)  on this 2 day of June, 2005.  |
| on this 2 day of 1000, 2005.  |
|   |
| STATE OF OREGON )   |
| ) ss. COUNTY OF KLAMATH )   |
| This $\frac{2\beta^{11}}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ , 2005, before me personally came the above-named   |
| Christian Drapeau, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth |
| therein.  |
| Landle Musses   |
| Notary Public For anegon My commission expires: august 18, 2007   |
| My commission expires: august 18, 2007  |

[SEAL]



3 of 3